
TRANSPORTATION CABINET DEPARTMENT OF
HIGHWAYS DIVISION OF CONSTRUCTION
PROCUREMENT FRANKFORT, KENTUCKY

POSTED:  2/6/15
NOTICE TO CONTRACTORS 

1/5 

FRIDAY, FEBRUARY 20, 2015

CALL 301 CONTRACT ID 152042

BATH COUNTY 
FD04 SPP 006 0011 000-008 : MOUNT STERLING-FLEMINSBURG ROAD (KY 11) (MP 0.000) FROM MONTGOMERY
COUNTY LINE EXTENDING NORTH TO PAVEMENT JOINT 90 FEET NORTH OF KY 1106 (MP 7.549), A DISTANCE OF
7.55 MILES. PAVEMENT (WITH ALTERNATES).
SYP NO. 09-2040. 

CALL 302 CONTRACT ID 152053

FAYETTE COUNTY 
FD04 SPP 034 0353 007-012 : RUSSELL CAVE ROAD (KY 353) (MP 6.746) FROM KY 1876 EXTENDING NORTH TO
BOURBON COUNTY LINE (MP 11.113), A DISTANCE OF 4.37 MILES. PAVEMENT (WITH ALTERNATES).
SYP NO. 07-2048. 

CALL 303 CONTRACT ID 152029

FLEMING COUNTY 
FD04 SPP 035 0011 000-011 : MOUNT STERLING-FLEMINGSBURG ROAD (KY 11) (MP 0.079) FROM THE NORTH END
OF LICKING RIVER BRIDGE EXTENDING NORTH TO PAVEMENT JOINT 50 FEET SOUTH OF MEADOWS LANE (MP
10.295), A DISTANCE OF 10.22 MILES. PAVEMENT (WITH ALTERNATES).
SYP NO. 09-2041. 

CALL 304 CONTRACT ID 152052

HARLAN COUNTY 
FD04 SPP 048 0038 000-009 : HARLAN-EVARTS ROAD (KY 38) (MP 0.000) FROM US 421 EXTENDING EAST TO DAVID
TURNER DRIVE (MP 8.233), A DISTANCE OF 8.23 MILES. PAVEMENT (WITH ALTERNATES).
SYP NO. 11-2037. 

BIDS WILL BE RECEIVED ELECTRONICALLY THROUGH THE BID EXPRESS BIDDING SERVICE UNTIL 10:00 AM FRIDAY,
FEBRUARY 20, 2015

THEREAFTER, BIDS WILL BE CHECKED IN THE DIVISION OF CONSTRUCTION PROCUREMENT AND POSTED ALONG
WITH THE ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE ON THE FOLLOWING WEBSITES:  WWW.TRANSPORTATION.KY.GOV AND

WWW.BIDX.COM. THE PROJECTS ARE FOR THE IMPROVEMENT OF :

Part 2



TRANSPORTATION CABINET DEPARTMENT OF
HIGHWAYS DIVISION OF CONSTRUCTION
PROCUREMENT FRANKFORT, KENTUCKY

POSTED:  2/6/15
NOTICE TO CONTRACTORS

2/5

FRIDAY, FEBRUARY 20, 2015

CALL 305 CONTRACT ID 152051

HARLAN COUNTY 
FD04 SPP 048 2428 000-001 : KY 2428 (KY 2428) (MP 0.000) FROM LANGLEY DRIVE EXTENDING NORTH TO US 421
(MP 0.254), A DISTANCE OF 0.25 MILES. MICROSURFACING.
SYP NO. 11-2041. 

CALL 306 CONTRACT ID 152049

LAUREL COUNTY 
FD04 SPP 063 0363 003-007 : KEAVY ROAD (KY 363) (MP 3.480) FROM 11 FEET NORTH OF KY 552 EXTENDING
NORTH TO 11 FEET NORTH OF MAPLE GROVE ROAD (MP 6.750), A DISTANCE OF 3.27 MILES. PAVEMENT (WITH
ALTERNATES).
SYP NO. 11-2038. 

CALL 307 CONTRACT ID 152048

LAUREL COUNTY 
FD04 SPP 063 0363 009-012 : WHITLEY STREET (KY 363) (MP 9.654) FROM KY 192 EXTENDING NORTH TO US 25
(MP 11.101), A DISTANCE OF 1.45 MILES. PAVEMENT (WITH ALTERNATES).
SYP NO. 11-2039. 

CALL 308 CONTRACT ID 152050

LAUREL COUNTY 
FD04 SPP 063 3429 000-003 : PHILPOT ROAD (KY 3429) (MP 0.000) FROM PHILPOT ROAD EXTENDING NORTH TO
KY 363 (MP 2.888), A DISTANCE OF 2.89 MILES. MICROSURFACING.
SYP NO. 11-2040. 

CALL 309 CONTRACT ID 152030

LETCHER COUNTY 
FD04 SPP 067 0119 000-002 : CUMBERLAND-WHITESBURG ROAD (US 119) (MP 0.000) FROM HARLAN COUNTY LINE
EXTENDING NORTH TO 628 FEET NORTH OF KY 3073 CONNECTOR (MP 1.143), A DISTANCE OF 1.14 MILES.
PAVEMENT (WITH ALTERNATES).
SYP NO. 12-2024. 

CALL 310 CONTRACT ID 152045

MARION COUNTY 
FD04 SPP 078 0068 004-009 : CAMPBELLSVILLE ROAD (US 68) (MP 4.503) FROM KY 412 EXTENDING EAST TO KY
426 (MP 8.629), A DISTANCE OF 4.13 MILES. PAVEMENT (WITH ALTERNATES).
SYP NO. 04-2052. 



TRANSPORTATION CABINET DEPARTMENT OF
HIGHWAYS DIVISION OF CONSTRUCTION
PROCUREMENT FRANKFORT, KENTUCKY

POSTED:  2/6/15
NOTICE TO CONTRACTORS

3/5

FRIDAY, FEBRUARY 20, 2015

CALL 311 CONTRACT ID 152028

MASON COUNTY 
FD04 SPP 081 0009 000-008 : AA HIGHWAY (KY 9) (MP 0.000) FROM LEWIS COUNTY LINE EXTENDING NORTH TO
STRODES RUN ROAD (MP 7.147), A DISTANCE OF 7.15 MILES. PAVEMENT (WITH ALTERNATES).
SYP NO. 09-2042. 

CALL 312 CONTRACT ID 152041

NELSON COUNTY 
FD04 SPP 090 031E 015-017 : LOUISVILLE ROAD (US 31E) (MP 15.353) FROM 250 FEET SOUTH OF KY 245
EXTENDING NORTH TO 1180 FEET NORTH OF KY 332 (MP 16.949), A DISTANCE OF 1.60 MILES. PAVEMENT (WITH
ALTERNATES).
SYP NO. 04-2050. 

CALL 313 CONTRACT ID 152043

ROCKCASTLE COUNTY 
FD04 SPP 102 0025 015-017 : MOUNT VERNON-BEREA ROAD (US 25) (MP 15.980) FROM PAVEMENT JOINT 0.183
MILES NORTH OF I-75 OVERPASS EXTENDING NORTH TO PAVEMENT JOINT 0.169 MILES SOUTH OF KOA
CAMPGROUND ROAD (MP 16.849), A DISTANCE OF 0.87 MILES. PAVEMENT (WITH ALTERNATES).
SYP NO. 08-2021. 

CALL 314 CONTRACT ID 152026

ROWAN COUNTY 
FD04 SPP 103 0801 000-009 : CAVE RUN LAKE ROAD (KY 801) (MP 0.000) FROM KY 519 EXTENDING NORTH TO
PAVEMENT JOINT 1.0 MILES SOUTH OF KY 826 (MP 8.441), A DISTANCE OF 8.44 MILES. MICROSURFACING.
SYP NO. 09-2043. 

CALL 315 CONTRACT ID 152027

ROWAN COUNTY 
FD04 SPP 103 2522 000-002 : OLD US 60 (KY 2522) (MP 0.000) FROM US 60 EXTENDING EAST TO US 60 (MP 1.115), A
DISTANCE OF 1.12 MILES. MICROSURFACING.
SYP NO. 09-2044. 



TRANSPORTATION CABINET DEPARTMENT OF
HIGHWAYS DIVISION OF CONSTRUCTION
PROCUREMENT FRANKFORT, KENTUCKY

POSTED:  2/6/15
NOTICE TO CONTRACTORS

4/5

FRIDAY, FEBRUARY 20, 2015

CALL 404 CONTRACT ID 152054

NELSON, WASHINGTON COUNTIES 
121GR15P015-FD04
KY 555 IN WASHINGTON AND NELSON COUNTIES

NELSON COUNTY 
FD04 SPP 090 0555 000-002 : TRIPLE 5 HIGHWAY (KY 555) (MP 0.000) FROM WASHINGTON COUNTY LINE
EXTENDING NORTH TO ANDERSON COUNTY LINE (MP 1.243), A DISTANCE OF 1.24 MILES. PAVEMENT (WITH
ALTERNATES).
SYP NO. 04-2051. 

WASHINGTON COUNTY 
FD04 SPP 115 0555 014-016 : TRIPLE 5 HIGHWAY (KY 555) (MP 14.659) FROM BLUEGRASS PARKWAY OVERPASS
EXTENDING NORTH TO NELSON COUNTY LINE (MP 15.725), A DISTANCE OF 1.07 MILES. PAVEMENT (WITH
ALTERNATES).
SYP NO. 04-2053. 



TRANSPORTATION CABINET DEPARTMENT OF
HIGHWAYS DIVISION OF CONSTRUCTION
PROCUREMENT FRANKFORT, KENTUCKY

POSTED:  2/6/15
NOTICE TO CONTRACTORS

5/5

FRIDAY, FEBRUARY 20, 2015

ANY PROSPECTIVE BIDDERS INTERESTED IN REVIEWING THESE PROJECTS AT THE SITE AND DISCUSSING THE
PARTICULARS OF THESE PROJECTS SHALL CONTACT THE DISTRICT OFFICE PRIOR TO 12:00 NOON, PREVAILING
TIME, MONDAY, FEBRUARY , 09, 2015.  UPON REQUEST, THE DISTRICT OFFICE SHALL PROVIDE PERSONNEL ON
TUESDAY, FEBRUARY , 10, 2015, TO GO OVER THE PROJECT WITH ANY PROSPECTIVE BIDDERS.  

PROPOSALS FOR THESE PROJECTS WILL BE AVAILABLE AT THE DIVISION OF CONSTRUCTION PROCUREMENT
WEBSITE.   CONTRACTORS MUST REGISTER FOR EACH PROJECT THEY INTEND TO BID.  THE BIDDER
REGISTRATION FORM IS AVAILABLE ON THE WEBSITE.  THE DEPARTMENT WILL ONLY ACCEPT BID
REGISTRATION FORMS FROM CONTRACTORS WHO ARE PREQUALIFIED IN THE WORK CATEGORIES OF THE
PARTICULAR PROJECT.  REGISTRATION WILL BE CLOSED AT 3:00 PM ON THE DAY PRECEDING THE LETTING.

INTERNET:

THE DIVISION OF CONSTRUCTION PROCUREMENT HAS ESTABLISHED A WEB PAGE ON THE INTERNET.  BY USING
THE FOLLOWING ADDRESS:  http://transportation.ky.gov/Construction-Procurement/Pages/default.aspx.  YOU MAY THEN
VIEW AND/OR DOWNLOAD THE FOLLOWING FILES:

(1) BULLETINS.  (2)BID ITEM QUANTITY INDEX.  (3) ELIGIBLE BIDDERS LIST.  (4) NOTICE TO CONTRACTORS.  (5)
BIDDER REGISTRATION FORM.  (6) UNIT BID TABULATIONS.  (7) PROPOSALS.  (8) QUESTIONS AND ANSWERS.  (9)
LETTING RESULTS.  (10) DESIGN BUILD PROJECTS.  (11) EXPEDITE SOFTWARE.  (12) ANTICIPATED EARNING
SPREADSHEET.  (13) PREQUALIFIED CONTRACTORS LIST.    (14) E-FORMS LIBRARY.  (15) AVERAGE UNIT BID
PRICES.  (16) ASPHALT PRICE INDEX.  (17) GENERAL PARTICIPATION PLAN.  (18) DBE DIRECTORIES.  (19)
ADDENDUM HISTORY.  (20) QUALIFICATIONS FOR BIDDERS.  (21) LETTING SPECIFIC BULLETINS.

BIDDER REGISTRATION FORMS CAN ALSO BE SUBMITTED TO:

DEPARTMENT OF HIGHWAYS
TRANSPORTATION CABINET OFFICE BUILDING
DIVISION OF CONSTRUCTION PROCUREMENT
200 MERO STREET, 3RD FLOOR
FRANKFORT, KENTUCKY 40622
TELEPHONE:  (502) 564-3500
FAX:  (502) 564-8961 OR (502) 564-7299

REQUEST FOR PLANS (NON REFUNDABLE) SHOULD BE MADE  TO: 

HTTP://WWW.LYNNIMAGING.COM/KYTRANSPORTATION/


	Report 1
	noname
	CALL 301
	CALL 302
	CALL 303
	CALL 304
	CALL 305
	CALL 306
	CALL 307
	CALL 308
	CALL 309
	CALL 310
	CALL 311
	CALL 312
	CALL 313
	CALL 314
	CALL 315
	CALL 404




